
2019-20 Academic Calendar 
Fall 2019 
2 August Fri. Football players arrive 
7 August Wed. All fall athletes arrive - 

Band, Volleyball, Men & Women Soccer, Cheer, Dance, Men & Women Cross Country 
13 August 13 August Tue. Tue. Last day to Deposit for Fall 2019 Semester Last day to Deposit for Fall 2019 Semester 
15 August Thu. Freshmen arrive 
19 August Mon. Registration 
20 August Tue. Classes begin 
28 August Wed. Last day to add a class 
2 September      Mon. Labor Day (no classes) 
3 September Tue. Last day to declare a course pass/fail 
  Last day to drop without record of a course 
  Removal of incompletes 
17 September Tue. Constitution Day (classes are held normally) 
27-29 Sept. Fri. - Sun. Homecoming 
  Family Weekend 
14-15 October Mon. - Tue. FALL BREAK FALL BREAK 
16 October 16 October Wed. Wed. Classes resume 
  Mid-term grades by noon Mid-term grades by noon 
18 October Fri. Founders' Day 
23 October 23 October Wed. Wed. Last day to drop a course with a "W" Last day to drop a course with a "W" 
  Service day 
28 Oct. - 1 Nov. Mon. - Fri. Advising Conferences 
4-8 November Mon. - Fri. Pre-registration for current students 
27 Nov. - 1 Dec. Wed. - Sun. THANKSGIVING BREAK THANKSGIVING BREAK 
2 December Mon. Classes resume 
6 December Fri. Last day of classes 
9-12 December Mon. - Thu. Final exams 

16 December 16 December Mon. Mon. Final Grades due by noon Final Grades due by noon 

Spring 2020 
7 January Tue. Last Day to Deposit for Spring 2020 Semester 
13 January Mon. Registration 
14 January Tue. Classes begin 
20 January Mon. Birthday of Martin Luther King, Jr. (no classes) 
23 January Thu. Last day to add a class 
28 January Tue. Last day to declare a course pass/fail 
  Last day to drop without record of a course 
  Removal of incompletes 
9 March 9 March Mon. Mon. Midterm grades by noon Midterm grades by noon 
16 March 16 March Mon. Mon. Last day to drop a course with a "W" Last day to drop a course with a "W" 
23-27 March Mon. - Fri. SPRING BREAK SPRING BREAK 
30 March Mon. Classes resume 
30 March-3 April Mon. - Fri. Advising Conferences 
3-5 April Fri. - Sun. Scottish Festival 
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6-9 April Mon. - Thu. Pre-registration for current students 
10-13 April Fri. - Mon. EASTER BREAK EASTER BREAK 
14 April Tue. Classes resume 
21 April Tue. Honors Convocation 
1 May Fri. Last day of classes 
3-6 May Sun. - Wed. Final exams for graduating seniors 

(Exams begin at 1 p.m. on Sun.) 

4-7 May Mon. - Thu 
Final exams for non-graduating seniors 

7 May 7 May Thu. Thu. Senior grades due by noon Senior grades due by noon 
8 May Fri. Baccalaureate 
9 May Sat. Commencement 
13 May 13 May Wed. Wed. All non-senior grades due by noon All non-senior grades due by noon 
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